Interest rate sensitivity showing fair value interest rate risk

In millions of Naira 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

Financial assets at FVPL

Treasury bills 698,493 708,111

Government bonds 49,277 12,257

Total 747,770 720,368

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change at 2% reduction in interest rate 14,955 14,407

Unfavourable change at 2% increase in interest rate (14,955) (14,407)

FVOCI investment securities

Government bonds 392,150 280,854

Impact on other comprehensive income statement: Favourable change at 2% reduction in
interest rate

7,843 5,617

Unfavourable change at 2% increase in interest rate (7,843) (5,617)

The management of interest risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Group’s financial
assets and liabilities to various scenarios. Interest rate movement affects reported income by causing an increase or decrease in net
interest income and fair value changes.

The table below shows the impact on the Group’s profit before tax if interest rates on financial instruments held at amortized cost or
at fair value had increased or decreased by 200 basis points, with all other variables held constant.

In millions of Naira 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

Effect of 200 basis points (December 2019: 300basis points) movement on profit before tax 5,117 4,101

* Holding all other variables constant

168

Zenith Bank Plc Annual Report December 31, 2020

Bank
The table below summarizes the Bank’s interest rate gap position:

   At December 31, 2020 Note Carrying Amount Rate sensitive Non rate sensitive

Assets

Cash and balances with central banks 15 1,503,245 - 1,503,245

Treasury and other eligible bills 16 695,222 - 695,222

Assets pledged as collateral 17 226,928 - 226,928

Due from other banks 18 532,377 167,855 364,522

Derivative assets 19 41,729 - 41,729

Loans and advances to customers 2,639,797 2,632,652 7,144

Investment securities (Amortized cost and Fair value through OCI) 21 288,193 - 288,193

Other financial assets 19 143,301 - 143,301

6,070,792 2,800,507 3,270,284

Liabilities

Customer deposits 28 4,298,258 3,465,351 832,907

Derivative liabilities 33 11,076 11,076 -

Other financial liabilities 29 515,916 - 515,916

On-lending facilities 30 384,573 - 384,573

Borrowings 31 874,090 290,964 583,126

Debt securities issued 32 43,177 - 43,177

6,127,090 3,767,391 2,359,699

Total interest repricing gap (56,298) (966,884) 910,585

The table shows the maturity profile of financial instruments that are rate sensitive.
At December 31, 2020 Up to 1

month
1 - 3

months
3 - 6

months
6 - 12

months
Over 1

year
Total rate
sensitive

In millions of Naira

Assets

Due from other banks - 167,855 - - - 167,855

Loans and advances to customers 293,913 146,030 124,629 449,447 1,618,633 2,632,652

Investment securities (Amortized cost and Fair value through OCI) - 40,462 - 39,886 127,870 208,218

293,913 354,347 124,629 489,333 1,746,503 3,008,725

Liabilities

Customer deposits 1,034,313 34,864 54 528 2,395,592 3,465,351

Derivative liabilities 2,931 5,709 716 1,720 - 11,076

Borrowings - - 229,350 61,614 - 290,964

1,037,244 40,573 230,120 63,862 2,395,592 3,767,391

Total interest repricing gap (743,331) 313,774 (105,491) 425,471 (649,089) (758,666)

169
Financials

Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial
Statements for the Year Ended December 31, 2020

At December 31, 2019 Note Carrying Amount Rate sensitive Non rate sensitive

In millions of Naira

Assets

Cash and balances with central banks 15 879,449 2,000 877,449

Treasury and other eligible bills (Amortized cost) 16 114,335 114,335 -

Assets pledged as collateral 17 316,207 316,207 -

Due from other banks 18 482,070 482,070 -

Derivative assets 19 92,722 92,722 -

Loans and advances to customers (Gross) 2,390,651 2,390,651 -

Investment securities (Amortized cost and Fair value through OCI) 21 177,100 113,420 63,680

Other financial assets 25 61,253 - 61,253

4,513,787 3,511,405 1,002,382

Liabilities

Customer deposits 28 3,486,887 2,898,889 587,997

Derivative liabilities 29 14,762 14,762 -

Financial liabilities 13 380,798 - 380,798

On-lending facilities 33 392,871 392,871 -

Borrowings 30 329,778 329,778 -

Debt securities issued 31 39,092 39,092 -

4,644,188 3,675,392 968,795

Total interest repricing gap (130,401) (163,987) 33,587

The table shows the maturity profile of financial instruments that are rate sensitive.
At December 31, 2019 Up to 1

month
1 - 3

months
3 - 6

months
6 - 12

months
Over 1

year
Total rate
sensitive

In millions of Naira

Assets

Cash and balances with central bank 2,000 - - - - 2,000

Treasury bills 1,242 34,058 23,201 55,833 - 114,334

Assets pledged as collateral 11,639 79,758 3,406 15,715 205,690 316,208

279,229 47,686 122,386 32,770 - 482,071

Derivative assets 9,414 22,800 16,742 43,766 - 92,722

Loans and advances to customers 411,816 88,653 105,346 179,293 1,605,543 2,390,651

Investment securities (Amortized cost and fair value through OCI) - 4,668 235 3,689 104,828 113,420

715,340 277,623 271,316 331,066 1,916,061 3,511,406

Liabilities

Customer deposits 1,281,780 12,262 584 4,251 1,600,013 2,898,890

Derivative liabilities 3,242 5,250 3,953 2,318 - 14,763

On-lending facilities 12,439 - 1,597 1,716 377,119 392,871

Borrowings - 28,600 22,081 230,254 48,843 329,778

Debt securities issued - - - - 39,092 39,092

1,297,461 46,112 28,215 238,539 2,065,067 3,675,394

Total interest repricing gap (582,121) 231,511 243,101 92,527 (149,006) (163,988)

170

Zenith Bank Plc Annual Report December 31, 2020

Interest rate sensitivity showing fair value interest rate risk

In millions of Naira 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19

Financial assets at FVPL

Treasury bills 698,199 708,114

Government bonds 44,933 12,257

Total 743,132 720,371

Impact on income statement:

Favourable change at 2% reduction in interest rate 14,863 14,407

Unfavourable change at 2% increase in interest rate (14,863) (14,407)

FVOCI investment securities

Government bonds 392,150 280,854

Impact on other comprehensive income statement: Favourable change at 2% reduction in
interest rate

7,843 5,617

Unfavourable change at 2% increase in interest rate (7,843) (5,617)

The management of interest risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by the monitoring of the sensitivity of the
Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various scenarios. Interest rate movement affects reported income by causing an increase
or decrease in net interest income and fair value changes.
The table below shows the impact on the Bank’s profit before tax if interest rates on financial instruments held at amortized cost
or at fair value had increased or decreased by 500 basis points, with all other variables held constant.

In millions of Naira 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19